80VNChannelMOSFETsDatasheet
Features
80V,N-Channel,LowCiss
AbsoluteMaximum RatingsTc=25℃ unlessotherwisenoted
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VDSS Drain-SourceVoltage 80V V
VGSS Gate-SourceVoltage +20V/-12V V
TJ OperatingJunctionTemperatureRange -50to150℃ ℃
TSTG StorageTemperatureRange -50to150℃ ℃
ElectricalCharacteristics(TJ=25℃,unlessotherwisenoted)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
BVDSS Drain-SourceBreakdownVoltage VGS=0V,ID=250uA 80 --- --- V
IDSS Drain-SourceLeakageCurrent
VDS=80V,VGS=0V,TJ=25℃ --- --- 1 uA
VDS=64V,VGS=0V,TJ=85℃ --- --- 10 uA
IGSS Gate-SourceLeakageCurrent VGS=20V,VDS=0V --- --- 100 nA
RDS(ON) StaticDrain-SourceOn-Resistance
VGS=10V,ID=20A --- 4.5 4..8 m
VGS=4.5V,ID=15A --- 5.6 5.9 m
VGS(th) GateThresholdVoltage VGS=VDS,ID=250uA 1 1.6 2.5 V
Note：
1.Thedatatestedbypulsed,pulsewidth≦300us,dutycycle≦2%.
Applications
Networking
LEDLightingApplications
QuickChargerApplications
DC-DCPowerManagement
D
G
S
SK20N08RL-TF
TO-220F
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
1 of 3REV.08
G D S
ID Continuous Drain Current 20A A
RDS(ON)=5.9m(Max.)@VGS=4.5V ID=15A
RDS(ON)=4.8m(Max.)@VGS=10V ID=20A
SK20N08RL-TF
2 of 3REV.08
Dynamic Characteristics (Note1)
Clss Input Capacitance - 1500 - PF
Coss Output Capacitance  - 290 - PF
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance
VDS=25V,VGS=0V,
F=1.0MHz
- 180 - PF
Switching Characteristics (Note 1)
td(on) Turn-on Delay Time - 10.5 - nS
tr   Turn-on Rise Time - 5.5 - nS
td(off)  Turn-Off Delay Time - 14.5 - nS
tf Turn-Off Fall Time
VDD=75V,RL=5Ω
VGS=10V,RGEN=3Ω
- 3 - nS
Qg Total Gate Charge  - 17 - nC
Qgs Gate-Source Charge - 4 - nC
Qgd Gate-Drain Charge
VDS=75V,ID=10A,
VGS=10V
- 4.4 - nC
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics
VSD Diode Forward Voltage (Note 2) VGS=0V,IS=20A - - 1.2 V
IS Diode Forward Current (Note 3) - - - 20 A
trr Reverse Recovery Time  - 32 - nS
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge
TJ = 25°C, IF = 10A
di/dt = 100A/μs(Note3) - 53 - nC
ton Forward Turn-On Time  Intrinsic turn-on time is negligible (turn-on is dominated by LS+LD)
ElectricalCharacteristics(TJ=25℃,unlessotherwisenoted)
Notes:
3. Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, t ≤ 10 sec.
2. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤ 300μs, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%.
1. Guaranteed by design, not subject to production
3 of 3REV.08
PACKAGE  OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads TO-220F
0.413 (10.5)
0.388 (9.85)
0
.2
7
6
 (
7
.0
)
0
.2
4
8
 (
6
.3
)
0
.1
1
2
 (
2
.8
5
)
0
.1
0
0
 (
2
.5
4
)
0
.1
1
4
 (
2
.9
)
0
.0
9
1
 (
2
.3
)
0.031 (0.8)
0.020 (0.5)
0.055 (1.4)
0.043 (1.1)
TYP 3.5
TYP 2.54
1       2       3
0.114 (2.9)
0.098 (2.5)
0
.6
3
 (
1
6
.0
)
0
.5
8
 (
1
4
.7
)
0
.5
6
3
 (
1
4
.3
)
0
.5
1
2
 (
1
3
.0
) 0.110 (2.8)
0.098 (2.5)
0.185 (4.7)
0.173 (4.4)
0.027 (0.70)
0.016 (0.41)
Unit: (mm)inch
SK20N08RL-TF
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Shikues manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
IRFD120  JANTX2N5237  2SK2267(Q)  BUK455-60A/B  TK100A10N1,S4X(S  MIC4420CM-TR  VN1206L  NDP4060  SI4482DY
IRS2092STRPBF-EL  IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  TK31J60W5,S1VQ(O  TK31J60W,S1VQ(O  TK16J60W,S1VQ(O  2SK2614(TE16L1,Q)
DMN1017UCP3-7  EFC2J004NUZTDG  P85W28HP2F-7071  DMN1053UCP4-7  NTE2384  DMC2700UDMQ-7  DMN2080UCB4-7
DMN61D9UWQ-13  US6M2GTR  DMN31D5UDJ-7  DMP22D4UFO-7B  IPS60R3K4CEAKMA1  DMN1006UCA6-7  DMN16M9UCA6-7
STF5N65M6  IRF40H233XTMA1  STU5N65M6  DMN6022SSD-13  DMN13M9UCA6-7  DMTH10H4M6SPS-13  IPS60R360PFD7SAKMA1
DMN2990UFB-7B  SSM3K35CT,L3F  IPLK60R1K0PFD7ATMA1  2N7002W-G  MCAC30N06Y-TP  IPWS65R035CFD7AXKSA1
MCQ7328-TP  SSM3J143TU,LXHF  DMN12M3UCA6-7  PJMF280N65E1_T0_00201  PJMF380N65E1_T0_00201
PJMF280N60E1_T0_00201  PJMF600N65E1_T0_00201  PJMF900N65E1_T0_00201